506831107 08/23/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6877927

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CONVERSION |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------------|----------------|
| AMERICAN MEGATRENDS, INC. | 02/11/2019 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | AMERICAN MEGATRENDS INTERNATIONAL, LLC | |
|-------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 5555 OAKBROOK PARKWAY | |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 200 | |
| City: | NORCROSS | |
| State/Country: | GEORGIA | |
| Postal Code: | 30093 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16150381 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (404) 645-7700

Email: kmontgomery@mcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 10140-084US2_CONVERSION | |
|-------------------------|-------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | KAREN MONTGOMERY | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Karen Montgomery/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/23/2021 | |

Total Attachments: 3

source=10140_084US2_CertofConversion#page1.tif source=10140_084US2_CertofConversion#page2.tif source=10140_084US2_CertofConversion#page3.tif

PATENT 506831107 REEL: 057264 FRAME: 0369

Control Number: J912954

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

I, **Brad Raffensperger**, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that articles of conversion have been filed on **2/11/2019** converting

AMERICAN MEGATRENDS, INC.

a Domestic Profit Corporation

to

AMERICAN MEGATRENDS INTERNATIONAL, LLC

a Foreign Non-Qualifying Entity

The required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated have been paid.



WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on **02/11/2019**.



But Reference

Brad Raffensperger Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 057264 FRAME: 0370

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF AMERICAN MEGATRENIS, INC., A GEORGIA COMPORATION, INTO

AMERICAN MEGATRENIN INTERNATIONAL, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

- The name and jurisdiction of incorporation of the corporation making the election is AMERICAN MEGATIRENDS, INC., a Georgia corporation (the "Company").
- The Company elects to become a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware pursuant to a plan of conversion (the "Plan of Conversion"), and its name shall be AMERICAN MEGATRENDS INTERNATIONAL, LLC (the "Delaware LLC").
- 3. The effective date and time of the conversion shall be upon filing of this Certificate of Conversion by the Georgia Secretary of State.
- 4. The Plan of Conversion has been adopted as required by subsection (c) of Section 14-2-1109.3 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code, as amended.
- The authority of the registered agent of the Company to accept service on behalf of the Company is revoked as of the effective time of the conversion and the Secretary of State is irrevocably appointed as the agent for service of process on the Deliaware LLC in any proceeding to enforce an obligation of the Company arising prior to the effective time of such conversion.
- 6. The Delaware LLC's mailing address to which a copy of any process served on the Secretary of State under Section 5 beronf may be mailed in 200 Bellevae Parkway. Suite 216, in the City of Wilmington, Zip Code 19809. The name of its registered agent at such address is intertrust Corporate Services Delaware Ltd.
- 7. The Secretary of State shall be notified of any change in the Delaware LLC's mailing address.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

186404133447827.46.10735986532085

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Cartificate of Conversion to be executed on this W^{\bullet} bay of February, 2019.

AMERICAN MEGATRENDS, INC., 8

Georgia corporation

888

Subramian Stanker, its President

[Signature Page to Googla Conflicte of Convention]

PATENT

REEL: 057264 FRAME: 0372